ICE/BEVERAGE DISPENSERS
MODELS: TJ200/250/300B
TJ200/250/300BC
TJ200/250AB
TJ200/250ABC
TJ200/250/300KB
TJ200/250/300KBC
Operator’s Manual

291678
SPECIFICATIONS
Model Designation: TJ 1 2 - 3 4 5
1 Ice Storage Capacity TJ200 = 200 lbs. TJ250 = 250 lbs. TJ300 = 300 lbs.
2 Cabinetry Options: (E) Neutral beige, baked enamel finish and wood grain vinyl-clad
upper front panel.
(S) All Stainless Steel.
3 Ice-Fill Options: (No Letter) Manually filled from remote ice maker.
(A) Automatic fill from a “piped ice” type ice maker.
(K) Automatic fill from a top-mounted “ice cuber”.
4 Beverage System Options: (B) Beverage faucets.
(BC) Beverage faucets and an internal cold plate system.
5 Sink: On models with a 19” x 28” cold plate, sink is removable.
Example: Model TJ250S-KBC has a 250 pound ice storage capacity with stainless steel cabinet,
beverage faucet, internal cold plate and is designed for automatic filling from a top-
mounted ice maker.
Table 1. Specifications
Model: TJ250 (19”x28” Cold
Plate)
TJ200 TJ250 TJ300
Ice Storage: 250 lbs. 200 lbs. 250 lbs. 300 lbs.
Electrical: 115 Volts 1 Phase 60 Hertz,  6.0 Amps
Electrical
Connection:
“B”, “BC”, “KBC”, and “KB” models: supplied with 6’, 3-wire Cord with 3-prong Ground Type
Plug
“A” Models: Supplied with 2 x 4 junction box located in lower cabinet enclosure for permanent
wiring installation.
Faucets Maximum number of 8 faucets available: 10
Drain Connection: 7/8” ID Hose 7/8” ID Hose 7/8” ID Hose 7/8” ID Hose
Dimensions: 32” W x 42-1/4” H  x
36” D
32” W x 38-1/2” H  x
36” D
32” W x 42-1/4” H  x
36” D
36” W x 44-1/4 H x
36” D
Shipping Weight
“B”, “KB”, “AB” 220 lbs. 245 lbs. 260 lbs.
“BC”, “KBC”, “ABC” 320 lbs. 275 lbs. 300 lbs. 310 lbs.
Operating Weight
(Less Ice Maker)
“B”, “KB”, “AB” 420 lbs 495 lbs. 560 lbs.
“BC”, “KBC”, “ABC” 570 lbs. 475 lbs. 550 lbs. 610 lbs.
3 91678
ICE MAKER
REMCOR “A” and “K” model ice/beverage dispensers are designed to be used with one of several “piped ice”
type ice makers or top-mount  “ice cubers.” These must be obtained from the appropriate manufacturer or dis-
tributor in your area.
The following ice makers are approved for use on the TJ150 “K” models:
FEED TUBE OR ICE MAKER INSTALLATION KIT
This kit contains parts and instructions necessary to connect the ice maker to the ice dispenser. Be sure the kit
you receive is proper for your ice maker. The following kits are approved for use on the TJ200 / 250 / 300 “A,”
“K” dispensers:
“A” MODEL DISPENSERS
KIT NUMBER ICE MAKER MODEL
1913 Reynolds CF-3-TT
1922 Reynolds CF-6-TT
1923 Jieto MD700
1924 Scotsman EC900
“B” MODEL DISPENSERS
KIT NUMBER ICE MAKER MODEL
1930 (TJ300) Ice-O-Matic C20 / 40 / 60
2097 (TJ250) Ice-O-Matic C20 / 40 / 60
1931 Manitowoc 200 / 400 / 600
1932 Kold Draft GT300 / 400 / 500 / 600
2011 Scotsman CM250 / 450 / 500 / 650
2012 Hoshizaki KM451 / 452 / 630 / 632
91678 4
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. The ice dispenser must be sealed to the counter The template drawing (Figure 10 and 11) indicate open-